

| SL. No. | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings and Registrars order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS |
|---------|------|---|--|
| | | | <p>CRLR No.395 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> None for the revisionist.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.S. Chauhan, learned Dy.A.G. for the State.</p> <p>3. As per office report dated 19.07.2025, service is effected upon respondent no.2 personally but no objection/counter has been filed against the delay condonation application.</p> <p>4. List on 27.08.2025 enabling the respondent to file objection, if any.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 13.08.2025</p> <p><i>R.Dmg</i></p> |