

| SL. No. | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS |
|---------|------|--|---|
| | | | <p>CRLR No.395 of 2025 With (Delay Condonation Appl. No.05 of 2025) <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mrs. Indu Sharma, learned counsel for the Revisionist.</p> <p>2. Mr. Bhaskar Chandra Joshi, learned AGA for the State.</p> <p>3. There is 83 days delay in filing the instant revision. The grounds shown in the affidavit filed in support of delay condonation application are sufficient to condone the delay. The delay is condoned. Accordingly, delay condonation application is allowed.</p> <p>4. Admit.</p> <p>5. Let the objection be filed by the State within two weeks.</p> <p>6. List on 07.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 10.12.2025</p> <p>Arti</p> |