

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLR No. 395 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Indu Sharma and Mr. Ajay Singh Verma, learned counsel for the Revisionist.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. There is no representation on behalf of Respondent No. 2.</p> <p>4. As per the office report dated 19.07.2025, Respondent No. 2 has been personally served; however, there is still no representation on his/her behalf today.</p> <p>5. Objections have been filed on behalf of the State.</p> <p>6. Learned counsel for the Revisionist submits that the Revisionist and Respondent No. 2 have arrived at a compromise and prays that the matter may be decided accordingly.</p> <p>7. Since there is no representation on behalf of Respondent No. 2, list the case on 10.03.2026 for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 07.01.2026</p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--